[Commendation]

Resolution commending and honoring Mabel Teng for her distinguished service as Supervisor of the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Supervisor Mabel Teng was first elected in 1994 and re-elected in 1998 to serve the people of the City and County of San Francisco; and,

WHEREAS, Supervisor Teng has served this community with a generosity of spirit, a sense of urgency for issues impacting the quality of life, and a commitment to bettering the lives of San Franciscans; and,

WHEREAS, Supervisor Teng's remarkable service includes distinguished membership on the San Francisco Transportation Authority, the Golden Gate Bridge, Highway and Transportation District Board, and several Board of Supervisors' Standing Committees, including the Housing and Social Policy Committee and the Finance Committee over which she presided as Chair; and,

WHEREAS, Throughout her terms in office, Supervisor Teng committed her boundless energy to improving education and child care, advocating for civil rights, fighting graffiti, and promoting pedestrian safety, among many other causes; and,

WHEREAS, Supervisor Teng authored numerous pieces of significant legislation, including those establishing a new Children and Families First Department and creating the City's first ever Pedestrian Safety Summit; now, therefore, be it,

RESOLVED, That the members of the Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the officers, employees, and citizens of this City, do hereby take public recognition of the distinguished contributions which Supervisor Mabel Teng has made to the welfare of this community, and

do express their appreciation for her exceptionable work, their thanks for her judicious presence, and their best wishes in her future endeavors; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a framed copy of this resolution be tendered to Supervisor Mabel Teng as a token of the great affection and respect in which she is held by the Board of Supervisors.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:

002227

**Date Passed:** 

Resolution commending and honoring Mabel Teng for her distinguished service as Supervisor of the City and County of San Francisco.

January 2, 2001 Board of Supervisors — SEVERED FROM FOR ADOPTION WITHOUT

COMMITTEE REFERENCE AGENDA

January 2, 2001 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom,

Teng, Yaki, Yee

File No. 002227

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on January 2, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young

Clerk of the Board

JAN 1 2 2001

**Date Approved** 

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.